

## THE SENATE STATE OF NEW YORK

July 6. 2018



SENATOR TOBY ANN STAVISKY

## Proclamation

## PROCLAMATION HONORING ELIZABETH KAY FOR SPECIAL RECOGNITION

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Elizabeth Kay, Founder of FUSIA Communications and the Cross Cultural Internship Program (CCIP), upon the occasion of her designation for special recognition to be observed at its Recognition Ceremony and Tenth Anniversary Celebration on July 6, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Kay has continuously advocated for the development and advancement of East-West cultural exchange through her exemplary leadership and participation; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Kay is a tireless pioneer in international exchange, a advocate for learning experiences for future global leaders, and a bridge builder between young citizens of Asia and the Pacific region and United States business; and

WHEREAS, For over a decade, Elizabeth Kay has been a role model as a minority woman entrepreneur whose initiatives have had a positive impact on both local and international communities; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Kay has provided exchange internship opportunities to over 1,000 foreign interns who gain insight into American culture, while allowing United States businesses to stay abreast of trends in the global marketplace; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Kay has been called upon to contribute her time and talents to many civic and charitable endeavors and has given of herself unstintingly; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Elizabeth Kay, Founder of Fusia Communications and the Cross Cultural Internship Program (CCIP), upon the occasion of her designation for special recognition on July 6, 2018; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, That a copy of this Proclamation be transmitted to Elizabeth Kay.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have inscribed my name below.



Joly Ostavisky

New York STATE SENATE
DISTRICT 16